OP \$40.00 36631

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JAY D. PILINI		09/04/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JASON A. GOLDSTEIN
Street Address:	7601 38TH AVENUE N.
City:	ST. PETERSBURG
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33710
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3663145	SPECTRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)807-5987

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-347-5955

Email: betty@danpolley.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL S. POLLEY, P.A.

Address Line 1: 7251 WEST PALMETTO PARK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1328.5001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel S. Polley
Signature:	/Daniel S. Polley/
Date:	11/09/2010

900177029 REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0844

Total Attachments: 2

source=Spectre Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Spectre Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0845

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAY D. PILINI ("Assignor"), having an address of 10450 66th Street, Pinellas Park, Florida 33782, has adopted and used the SPECTRE trademark in his business in connection with boat hulls; boats; boats and structural parts therefor; recreational watercraft, namely, performance and recreational boats; and vessels and has received U.S. Registration No. 3,663,145 ("the '145 Registration") on August 4, 2009 for Assignor's SPECTRE trademark.

whereas, \sqrt{A} \sqrt{A}

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and the above-noted '145 Registration, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, together with the good will of the Assigned Mark and business in connection with which the Assigned Marks was and/or is used.

ASSSIGNOR: JAY D. PILINI

TRADEMARK REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0846

Date:	By: Jay D. Pilini
-------	-------------------

RECORDED: 11/09/2010